Portland Clean Energy Community Benefits Fund (PCEF) Grants Committee

November 16™, 6:00 to 8:00 pm

In-person attendance:

Community hall at PCC Southeast Campus, 2305 SE 82nd and Division, Portland, OR 97216.

Virtual attendance:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/81121501766?pwd=RVEySTIOQVF3aVppSDJ3dWNKRNRTZz09
Meeting ID: 811 2150 1766

Passcode: 664617

Telephone: 408-638-0968

6:00

6:05

6:10

6:15

6:20

7:00

7:05

7:30

7:50

8:00

AGENDA

Introductions

Public comment

Meeting minutes approval — 9/21

Program updates - general

Project and program evaluation — discussion with invited speakers:

Dave Ribeiro and Roxana Ayala from American Council for an Energy Efficient Economy (15 min)

Diane Odeh, Nonprofit Institute at PSU (15 min)

BREAK

Project and program evaluation discussion (cont’d)

Project spotlight

Blueprint Foundation — Derron Coles, Ph.D., Executive Director (20 min)

Committee member recruitment (10 min, action item)

Meeting close


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81121501766?pwd=RVEySTI0QVF3aVppSDJ3dWNKRnRTZz09

