## Portland Clean Energy Community Benefits Fund (PCEF) Grants Committee

November 16<sup>th</sup>, 6:00 to 8:00 pm

## **In-person attendance:**

Community hall at PCC Southeast Campus, 2305 SE 82nd and Division, Portland, OR 97216.

## **Virtual attendance:**

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81121501766?pwd=RVEySTI0QVF3aVppSDJ3dWNKRnRTZz09

Meeting ID: 811 2150 1766

Passcode: 664617

Telephone: 408-638-0968

## **AGENDA**

6:00	Introductions
6:05	Public comment
6:10	Meeting minutes approval – 9/21
6:15	Program updates - general
6:20	Project and program evaluation – discussion with invited speakers:
	Dave Ribeiro and Roxana Ayala from American Council for an Energy Efficient Economy (15 min)
	Diane Odeh, Nonprofit Institute at PSU (15 min)
7:00	BREAK
7:05	Project and program evaluation discussion (cont'd)
7:30	Project spotlight
	Blueprint Foundation – Derron Coles, Ph.D., Executive Director (20 min)
7:50	Committee member recruitment (10 min, action item)
8:00	Meeting close